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Louisiana 

Name Title Organization Email 

James Hussey Assistant Secretary Office of Behavioral Health James.Hussey@LA.GOV 

Janice Petersen Deputy Assistance Secretary Office of Behavioral Health Janice.Petersen@la.gov 

Candace Grace Program Manager Office of Behavioral Health Candace.Grace@la.gov 

Kristin Savicki  Psychologist Office of Behavioral Health Kristin.Savicki@LA.GOV 

Gena Lewis Manager Office of Behavioral Health Gena.Lewis@LA.GOV 

Keith Durham Program Manager Office of Behavioral Health Keith.durham@la.gov 

New Jersey 

Name Title Organization Email 

Ruby Goyal-Carkeek Deputy Director 

Department of Children and Families, 
Children’s System of Care, Policy, Planning, 
and System Administration 

Ruby.Goyal-Carkeek@dcf.state.nj.us 

Stacy Reh 
Project Director, Promising Path to 
Success 

Department of Children and Families, 
Children’s System of Care 

Stacy.Reh@dcf.state.nj.us 
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New Mexico 

Name Title Organization Email 

Suzanne Pearlman Project Director  

Children, Youth, and Families Department 
(CYFD), Children’s Behavioral Health 
Division 

SuzanneL.Pearlman@state.nm.us  

Bryce Pittenger 
Deputy Director of Behavioral 
Health for JJS Field 

CYFD, Juvenile Justice Bryce.pittenger@state.nm 

Loretta Cordova Clinical Director CYFD, Juvenile Justice Loretta.cordova@uhc.com 

Liz Lacouture Executive Director, Behavioral 
Health 

Presbyterian Health Plan (MCO) elacoutur@ps.org 

Sarah Lopez Clinical Director Magellan (MCO) smlopez@magellanhealth.com 

Kim Urwiler COO Magellan (MCO) kurwiler@magellanhealth.com 

Amir Wodajo Director of Case Management Molina (MCO) Amir.wodajo@molinahealthcare.com 

Russ Lilies Clinical Program Manager BCBS (MCO) Russell_l_liles@bcbsnm.com 
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South Carolina 

Name Title Organization Email 

Peter Liggett 
Deputy Director Long Term Care 
and Behavioral Health 

South Carolina Department of Health and 
Human Services (Medicaid)  liggettp@scdhhs.gov 

Ann-Marie Dwyer Director Behavioral Health 
South Carolina Department of Health and 
Human Services (Medicaid)  AnnMarie.Dwyer@scdhhs.gov 

Gwynne Goodlett 
Project Director, Palmetto 
Coordinated System of Care 

South Carolina Department of Health and 
Human Services (Medicaid) 

gwynne.goodlett@scdhhs.gov  

Nate Patterson Health Policy Director 
South Carolina Department of Health and 
Human Services (Medicaid) 

PATTNAT@scdhhs.gov 

Tanya Barton Wraparound Team Lead Continuum of Care tbarton@oepp.sc.gov 

Ohio    

Name Title Organization Email 

Holly Jones Project Director OhioMHAS holly.jones@mha.ohio.gov 

Doug Day Medicaid Administrator OhioMHAS  douglas.day@mha.ohio.gov 

Megan McClaskie 

Medicaid Health Systems 
Administrator - Managed Care 
Policy 

Dept of Medicaid Megan.Mcclaskie@medicaid.ohio.gov 

Mark Mecum  Executive Director Ohio Association of Child Care Agencies mmecum@oacca.org 

Joan Schlagheck Policy Analyst Dept of Medicaid Joan.Schlagheck@medicaid.ohio.gov 

Grace Kolliesuah 
Chief, Bureau of Childen and 
Families 

OhioMHAS Grace.Kolliesuah@mha.ohio.gov 

Sue Williams 
Inter-Systems Program 
Administrator 

Dept of Job & Family Services (Children’s 
Services) 

Susan.Williams@jfs.ohio.gov 

Rick Shepler  Senior Research Associate CIP/CWRU Richard.Shepler@case.edu 
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Delaware 

Name Title Organization Email 

William Derbyshire 
Managed Care System 
Administrator 

Department of Services for Children, 
Youth, and Families; Division of 
Prevention and Behavioral Health Services 

William.derbyshire@state.de.us 

Reid Millius Program Administrator  

Department of Services for Children, 
Youth, and Families; Division of 
Prevention and Behavioral Health 
Services 

reid.millius@state.de.us  

Shelly Lazorchak Manager of Provider Services 

Department of Services for Children, 
Youth, and Families; Division of Prevention 
and Behavioral Health Services 

Rochelle.Lazorchak@state.de.us 

Barb Messick SOC family representative 

Department of Services for Children, 
Youth, and Families; Division of Prevention 
and Behavioral Health Services 

Barbara.messick@state.de.us 

Howard  Giddens Program Administrator 

Department of Services for Children, 
Youth, and Families; Division of Prevention 
and Behavioral Health Services 

Howard.Giddens@state.de.us 
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mailto:reid.millius@state.de.us
mailto:Rochelle.Lazorchak@state.de.us
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North Carolina 

Name Title Organization Email 

Eric Harbour Child Mental Health Team Lead 

NC Department of Health and Human 
Services – Division of Mental Health, 
Developmental Disability, Substance Abuse 
Services (DMHDDSAS) 

Eric.Harbour@dhhs.nc.gov  

Gail Cormier Executive Director NC Families United gcormier@triad.rr.com 

Terri Grant SOC State Coordinator NC DMHDDSAS Terri.Grant@dhhs.nc.gov  

Lisa Lackmann Consultant 
DMH Child Behavioral Health Team,  
BHS/School of Social Work UNC-Chapel Hill 

llackmann@unc.edu  

Jeanne Preisler Project Broadcast Coordinator NC DHHS - DSS Jeanne.preisler@dhhs.nc.gov  

Jeanne Steinberg 
Re-entry System Reform 
Coordinator 

NC Department of Public Safety – Division 
of Adult Correction & Juvenile Justice 

Jean.Steinberg@ncdps.gov 
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Philadelphia, PA 

Name Title Organization Email 

Augustine Keirans Project Manager, PISCE Project 
Philadelphia Department of Behavioral 
Health and Intellectual disAbility Services 

augustine.keirans@phila.gov  

Maria Dobinick Project Manager, Children’s 
Transformation 

CBH Maria.dobinick@phila.gov 

Mark Elsasser Manager of Provider Contracting CBH Mark.elsasser@phila.gov 

Kimberly Doyle Director of Provider Operations CBH Kimberly.doyle@phila.gov 

Shannon Fagan Director,  Bureau of Children’s 
Behavioral Health Services 

PA OMHSAS  shafagan@pa.gov 

Valarie Oulds Dunbar County SOC Administrator/ 
Autism SOC Coordinator 

Philadelphia Department of Behavioral 
Health and Intellectual disAbility Services Valarie.Oulds@phila.gov  

Sherry Peters Director, Bureau of Policy and 
Program Development 

PA OMHSAS shepeters@pa.gov 
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